

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11776

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLMP  
No.892/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAMLATA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 09/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR.  
Ms. Kanku Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Permission to file SLP granted.

Issue notice, returnable six weeks after  
the summer vacation.

2

Let notice be served on the respondents,  
both in the usual course and also by way of  
dasti service.

In the meantime, subject to the  
petitioner appearing before the I.O. of this  
case on 19th May, 2012, at 11.00 A.M. at S.O.G. in  
Jaipur, in connection with FIR No.28 of 2009,  
the arrest warrant issued against the  
petitioner, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar