

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 12497-12498

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLMP No.892/2012 and dated 03/05/2012 in CRLMP No.892/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

AJIT SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 17/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
 (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta,Adv.
 Mrs. Kanku Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Issue notice, returnable in first week of
July, 2012.

Let notice be served upon the respondents in usual way as well as by way of Dasti.

In the meanwhile, subject to petitioner
appearing before the Investigating Officer of this
case on 29th of May, 2012 at 11.00 A.M. at Police
Station SOG in Jaipur in connection with FIR No.28 of
2009, the arrest warrant issued against the petitioner
on 4.5.2012 shall be kept in abeyance.

List in the 1st week of July, 2012.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master