

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 12917-12919

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLMP No.892/2012,  
dated 03/05/2012 in CRLMP No.892/2012, dated 16/05/2012  
in CRLMP No.892/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAMPAL SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 29/05/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Pallav Sisodhia, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr.    Abhishek Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr.    Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
   Ms.    Kanku Gupta, Adv.  
   Dr.    Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.    Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
   Mr.    Puneet Jain, Adv.  
   Ms.    Shobha, Adv.  
   Mr.    Raghav Pandey, Adv.  
   Mr.    Faisal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Tag and list this petition alongwith Special Leave

Petition (Crl.) No. .... 2012 (Crl.M.P.No. 11776).

Issue notice to the State of Rajasthan. In  
addition thereto, service may be made upon the standing

2

counsel.

In the meanwhile, subject to the petitioner  
appearing before the I.O. of this case on 4.6.2012, at  
11.00 A.M. at S.O.G. In Jaipur, in connection with FIR  
No. 28 of 2009, the arrest warrant issued against the  
petitioner, shall remain stayed.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)

(M.S. NEGI)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER