

\  
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3988/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLMP No.892/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAMLATA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office  
report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NOS.4521-4523 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office  
report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha, AOR

SLP 3988/12 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR  
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf the respondent No.2, let this  
matter be adjourned for a week, to enable the said respondent to  
file counter affidavit, although, as submitted by Ms. Sobha, learned  
Advocate appearing for the respondent-complainant, the matter has  
since become infructuous, since Charge-sheet has already been filed.

Let the matter be listed on 21.08.2012 and let it retain its  
position in the list.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar