

r  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3988/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/04/2012 in SBCRLMP No.892/2012 of  
the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAMLATA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAKASH CHANDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4325-4326 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 4521-4523 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks  
permission to withdraw the special leave petitions. Permission  
is granted. Consequently, the special leave petitions are  
dismissed as withdrawn.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)

| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|